General Illumination
DS103 LUXEON M Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
LUXEON M is an illumination grade multi-die LED designed to enable
outdoor and industrial applications targeting either high efficiency or low
cost. With Freedom from Binning and leading performance, LUXEON M
falls within a single 3- or 5-step MacAdam ellipse centered in ANSI to

DS103 LUXEON M Product Datasheet  20150205 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 2
General Information
Part Number Nomenclature
LUXEON M emitters are specified and binned “hot” under conditions comparable to those found in “real-world”
lighting products.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X R a - b c d e - f g h j
Where:
a — 		  designates minimum CRI (7 = 70, 8 = 80, 9 = 90, 0 = Royal Blue)
b — 		  is S for serially connected product with voltage less than 12V; R for series-parallel connected product with
	 voltage less than 6V; Q for parallel connected product with voltage less than 3V.
c — 		  designates color designation (W = White, R = Royal Blue)
d, e — 	designates CCT (27 = 2700K, 30 = 3000K, 35 = 3500K, 40 = 4000K, 50 = 5000K, 57 = 5700K, 65 = 6500K,
	 00 = Royal Blue)
fghj — minimum flux lumen (optional)
The test conditions for 12V LUXEON M LXRa-Scde-fghj are 700mA DC with junction temperature 85°C. The test
condition for 6V LUXEON M LXRa-Rcde-fghj are 1400mA DC with junction temperature 85°C. The test conditions for
3V LUXEON M LXRa-Qcde-fghj are 2800mA DC with junction temperature 85°C.
Therefore LUXEON M 12V products tested and binned at 700mA follow the part numbering scheme:
L X R 7 - S W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - S W 4 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - S W 5 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - S W 5 7 - x x x x
L X R 7 - S W 6 5 - x x x x
L X R 8 - S W 2 7 - x x x x
L X R 8 - S W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 8 - S W 3 5 - x x x x
L X R 8 - S W 4 0 - x x x x
L X R 8 - S W 5 0 - x x x x
L X R 9 - S W 2 7 - x x x x
L X R 9 - S W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 0 - S R 0 0 - x x x x
L X R 9 - S W 5 7 - x x x x
DS103 LUXEON M Product Datasheet  20150205 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
LUXEON M 6V products tested and binned at 1400mA follow the part numbering scheme:
L X R 7 - R W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - R W 4 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - R W 5 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - R W 5 7 - x x x x
L X R 7 - R W 6 5 - x x x x
L X R 8 - R W 2 7 - x x x x
L X R 8 - R W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 8 - R W 3 5 - x x x x
L X R 8 - R W 4 0 - x x x x
L X R 8 - R W 5 0 - x x x x
L X R 9 - R W 2 7 - x x x x
L X R 9 - R W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 0 - R R 0 0 - x x x x
L X R 9 - R W 5 7 - x x x x
LUXEON M 3V products tested and binned at 2800mA follow the part numbering scheme:
L X R 7 - Q W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - Q W 4 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - Q W 5 0 - x x x x
L X R 7 - Q W 5 7 - x x x x
L X R 7 - Q W 6 5 - x x x x
L X R 8 - Q W 2 7 - x x x x
L X R 8 - Q W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 8 - Q W 3 5 - x x x x
L X R 8 - Q W 4 0 - x x x x
L X R 8 - Q W 5 0 - x x x x
L X R 9 - Q W 2 7 - x x x x
L X R 9 - Q W 3 0 - x x x x
L X R 0 - Q R 0 0 - x x x x
L X R 9 - Q W 5 7 - x x x x
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial